

605 - 50th Street P.O. Box 6300 Edson, AB T7E 1T7 www.edson.ca

For Immediate Release

News Release

Edson Fire Promotion

Edson, Alberta, November 29th, 2017 – The Edson Fire Department is proud to announce the promotion of firefighter Greg Pasychny to the position of Paid-on-Call Lieutenant. Greg has been with the Edson Fire Department for 15 years and brings a wealth of knowledge and experience to this position.

Congratulations, Lt. Pasychny, on behalf of the Edson Fire Department. Good luck in your new, and well deserved, position!

The Edson Fire Department currently has a full complement of 38 volunteers and is committed to upholding the Town of Edson's Strategic Priority of providing opportunities for a lifestyle that is happy, healthy, and safe.





Media Contact: Steve Bethge Communications Coordinator Town of Edson 780-723-4401 steveb@edson.ca www.edson.ca